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Topics to discuss

e Proposed 2014 General State Budget
e Execution of 2013 GSB

e Sustainability when the oil runs out
e Macroeconomics

e Tasi Mane Project in 2014 GSB
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Allocation of 2014 GSB: $1,500 million

Salaries

Goods and Services (including HCDF)

Minor Capital

Public Transfers (to people or organizations)
Development Capital (including Infra. Fund)
Donor projects & assistance

Consolidated Fund (CFTL)

Infrastructure Fund (including carry-over & loans)

Human Capital Development Fund
Total

167m
476m

40m
292m
526m
178m

$1,035m
S 425m

40m
$1,500m
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Allocation of the 2014 Budget

Allocation of the proposed 2014 State Budget (us $1,500 million)
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* Most people live by
subsistence farming.

Most good farmland is on
the South Coast.

The Government only
allocates $34 million (2%
of GSB 2014) for
agriculture, less than
$35m in GSB 2013.

Inadequate spending to develop
human resources

* GSB 2014 allocates 5.1% for health, less than half of
global norms (increased from 4.2% in GSB 2013).

* GSB 2014 allocates 11.4% for education; other developing
countries allocate 20% (increased from 8.5% in GSB 2013).

* Nations on track to achieve the MDGs spend 28% of their
budgets on education and health. TL will spend only
16.5%.

What will Timor-Leste’s future be if students can’t study,
have their futures crippled by malnutrition, or die because
of inadequate health care?
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State Revenues and Expenditures (including auton. agencies)
2002-2012: Executed 2013: Est.Exec. 2014: Proposed

The narrow bars show revenues from various sources.
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Sources of Revenues in GSB 2014

$1,500 million total
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Donor support is dropping

Percentage of Donor Support in Combined Sources Budget

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 003 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Graph by [o's ) i Beied on the proaposed 2004 Siere Rodger, Oviober 2013

Balance in RDTL Treasury Account at the end of each quarter
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Infrastructure Fund in 2013

Million U.S. dollars

2 Belance Busgeing
@ Committed

$160

$140

8

$100

g

$60

2 0bligeted by contract

W Spent throegh 48 Ocs, 2013

Electriciy

st
5151
s153
$337

Roads

s
sy
$120
311

Infrastructure Fund Execution after more than Three Quarters of 2013

i Bl

ne
511
w2
$73

11 Balance budgeted \
¥z Committed

{7 Obligated by contract

W Spent through 14 Oct. 2013

[
|

QD%&:D

Ports®  Watee/  Public Mow _ Teal Maan

sirpoets Sanitaten  huildings foucation '::::: Housing project M ather
344 3157 $182 2 si68 356 s1I16 $272
s40 06 5182 530 24 500 24 S12.9
s10 0.0 s 21 ‘00 282 0.1 s61
sL1 S8 $83 $19 0L 538 52 563

Groph by Lo'e Homutuh ssing date from Bedipet Transparency Porte. 14 Octoder 2013

Is money from oil sustainable?
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Oil revenues expe
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819% of GDP is from oil and gas

What makes up Timor-Leste’s GDP?
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Graph by Lo’o Hamutuk based on RDTL GDS National Accounts 2000-2011. June 2013

We must escape from petroleum
dependency to sustainable development.

Timor-Leste is the second most petroleum-export-
dependent country on the planet.

Our GDP in 2011 was $5.8 billion, of which 81% came
from oil an gas extraction.

The non-oil GDP was only about $1.1 billion.

About half of the “non-oil” GDP came from state
spending, of which about 94% is oil revenues.

1-Nov-13
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In 2012, non-oil exports were only 1/24 as much as imports.

What do 600,000 working-age

Timorese do for work?

Farmers,
fishers, other
informal or
unemployed

...Petroleum sector

0.1%

Private businesses
9%

...UN, embassies,

int'l agencies
0.7%

Public employees
7%

o 93 /day labor

for gov’t
6%

Local & int’l NGOs
0.3%

.. Self-employed
(taxi, market, kios)
8%

Import dependency

Imports
W Exports
- - — L] -— .
1008 2008 3008 4008 1009 2009 1009 4Q0% 1Q10 2Q10 1Q10 4Q10 1Q11 2Q11 31Q11 4Q11 1Q12 2Q12 Q12 4012
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Timor-Leste Balance of Trade
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Many children will become youth
Population by age

(According to 2010 Census)

5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55.59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 B8O+

T|mor-Leste is struggling to find jobs for 15,000 people
who will enter the work force in 2013.

In 2024, it will be around 30,000 each year, and the oil will
be gone. Today’s youth will have children of their own.

Unjust Distribution of Resources

Most of our economy is from exporting oil and gas
wealth which belongs to all Timor-Leste citizens.

A small, upper-class group gets most of the benefits.

The richest 10% receive 14 times as much income than
the poorest 10%, (including subsistence farming and
barter).

About half of the population gets by on less than $1.33
per day.

12
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We have a few rich, but many poor.

$1,000 -
rZZincome (including non-cash)
$900 |
EExpenditure (including non-cash)

$800 |
-—=Share of expended petroleum wealth
$700 |
4600 The richest 10% receive 14 times as much as the poorest 10%.
/—7—

$500 | e
$400 | The black line shows the amount withdrawn from the
Petroleum Fund in 2011, if it were shared equally by every

$300 | Timor-Leste citizen. V 3
$200 :
$100 /)

o |7z 7 W i %é :

Segment of Timor-Leste's populatlon, by income

US dollars per month per household
UUNENENNRRERNRENNY ANNNNNY

essnasanassbnanasnbaNsEnENRRS]

Grophic by La'o Hamutuk based on DGS 2011 Household Income and Expenditure Survey. June 2013

Tasi Mane petroleum
infrastructure project

* TL began working on the Tasi Mane petroleum corridor in 2010

* It’s a key part of the Strategic Development Plan 2010-2030

“To bring
petroleum
development to dry
land to provide
direct economic
benefits from the
petroleum industry

”

(S.DP)
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Suai Supply Base

Area Mova Suai

Index Mapa Survey
. Parsela

Refinery and Petrochemical
Industry in Betano

Will take up more than 200
hectares of land.

It will only create a few, high-
skill, jobs.

Risks damaging the environment

Further increases TL's
dependency on petroleum

How can TL sell the cheapest
fuel in the region?

14
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La’o Hamutuk thinks

The Tasi Mane Project makes TL more dependent on the
petroleum sector.

It neglects sustainable sectors (agriculture, tourism, small
industry, etc.).

Nearly all of the money will go to foreign companies,
providing very few jobs.

It will create social problems, take up land, evictions,
worsen health and threaten and damage the environment.

It will cost more than it will return.
If Sunrise doesn’t come to TL,
what good is this project?

Draft 2014 State Budget Book 6 - Infrastructure Fund for Tasi Mane project
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How much will the Tasi Mane Project cost?
$1,500

s ) Build Suai multifunction port (cancelled)
1,250

2 Bulld Suai-Beagu highway
$1,000 @ Build Suai Supply Base
£ Rehabilitate Suai airport
O Environmental studies

] Analyze gas pipeline route

] Design Beagu infrastructure

| Detailed survey for Beagu infrastructure

Total Project cost through 2018 (USD milions )
3

@ Survey for Betano Petrochemical

2011 2012 2013 2013 final 2014
passed proposed
Budget for Fiscal Year
Graph by Lo'o Homutuk based on State Budget documents. October 2013

Suai Supply Base (including airport)
appropriations in recent state budgets
-8-2014 proposed budget (total for SS8 more than $374m)

=) w0 ~@-2013 final published budget (total for SSB more than $683m)
3 ~+-2013 enacted budget (total for SSB more than $781m)

S $200 —6—2012 rectified budget (total for SSB $327m)

F= -4~ 2011 final budget (total for SSB $63m)
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Planned expenditure on the Suai Supply Base during each year
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Year-on-year inflation in TL

-—-Dili

——QDutside Dili

Dili is very different from the districts.
From Timor-Leste Demographic and Health Survey 2009-2010

Tatde 211 Waealth qusiies

Percent distribution of the de jure popualation by wealth quintiles, accoeding, to residence and region, Timos-Leste

2009-10

Reswdence/
region

Residence
Lrban
Rural

District
Adbony
Anaro
Baucau
Hobonaro
Covalima

Second

Wealth quintile
Middle

Foumth

' h,_r,tn’--l

Total

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0]

Ermera
Lautesm
Lyuica
Manatuto
Manufalv
Oecuss
Viquegue

Total

More than 70% of Dili’s population are among the wealthiest
20% of Timorese, while only 2% are below the poverty line.

More than half of families outside Dili live in poverty.

19.9

20.0

20.3

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
1000
1000

1000

Number of
population

15,452
51,134

2,785
3,830
7590
6,322
3,993
10,905
B2
4,547
4,082
3,088
1.699
4.261
4,730

06,985
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Six books from Finance Ministry

Overview / summary
Objectives, strategy, economy, revenues, spending financing,
Petroleum Fund, new initiatives

Annual Action Plans
From each ministry

Districts
Programs in each district, subdistrict and suco

Budget items (two volumes)
To the level of directorates and agencies

Development Partners
From each donor, for each agency, project and district

Special Funds
List of projects in the Infra. & Human Capital funds for 5 years.

All can be found on La’o Hamutuk’s website.

Sources of budget information

La’o Hamutuk’s website
http://www.laohamutuk.org/econ/OGE14/130JE14.htm

Budget Law in Jornal da Republika http://www.jornal.gov.tl/

Finance Ministry reports about execution
http://www.mof.gov.tl/category/documents-and-forms/treasury-
documents/budget-execution-reports/?lang=tl

General State Accounts (2011); 2012 pending
http://www.laohamutuk.org/econ/OGE11/
CGA11/LHsubComCGSA2011Nov12.htm

Transparency Portal http://www.transparency.gov.tl/tetum.html

Google translate http://translate.google.com/
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Thank you.

Get more and updated information from

* La’o Hamutuk’s website
http://www.laohamutuk.or

* La’o Hamutuk’s blog
http://lachamutuk.blogspot.com/

e Reference DVD-ROM from La’o Hamutuk next month.

Timor-Leste Institute for Development Monitoring and Analysis
Rua Martires do Patria, Bebora, Dili, Timor-Leste
Mailing address: P.O. Box 340, Dili, Timor-Leste
Telephone: +670 7723 4330 (mobile) +670 332 1040 (landline)
Email: info@laohamutuk.org
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